Features
• AEC-Q100 grade 1 qualified
– Operating temperature range: -40 °C < TJ < 150 °C
• Input voltage from 3.3 V to 40 V
• Dropout voltage (500 mV typ. at 250 mA load)
• Low ground current (2 μA typ. at no load)
• Output voltage: 1.8 V, 2.5 V, 3.3 V, and 5.0 V and ADJ from 1.2 V to 12 V
• Output voltage tolerance: ±1.5% overtemperature, ±0.5% at 25 °C

LDQ40
DFN6 (2x2 mm) packing information
DS13774 - Rev 2 page 22/29
Figure 33. Pin 1 orientation
Figure 34. DFN6 (2x2 mm) cover tape outline
LDQ40
DFN6 (2x2 mm) packing information
DS13774 - Rev 2 page 23/29
10 Ordering information
Table 10. Order codes
Order code Package VOUT Marking
LDQ40PURY
DFN6 2x2 wettable flanks
ADJ
see 2D code
LDQ40PU18RY 1.8
LDQ40PU25RY 2.5
LDQ40PU33RY 3.3
LDQ40PU50RY 5.0
LDQ40PUR
DFN6 2x2
ADJ AD
LDQ40PU33R 3.3 TBD
LDQ40M33R SOT23 5L 3.3 TBD
LDQ40
Ordering information
DS13774 - Rev 2 page 24/29
Revision history